Texas
@ Gas Service.

A Division of ONE Gas

1301 South Mopac; Suite 400
Austin, TX 78746-6918
800-700-2443 - texasgasservice.com

May 13, 2025

The City Secretaries and/or City Managers of the following Texas cities:

Austin, Bee Cave, Cedar Park, Pflugerville, Cuero, Dripping Springs, Gonzales, Kyle, Lakeway,
Lockhart, Luling, Nixon, Rollingwood, Shiner, Sunset Valley, West Lake Hills, Yoakum,
Galveston, Bayou Vista, Jamaica Beach, Groves, Nederland, Port Neches, Port Arthur, and

Beaumont, Texas

Dear City Secretary and/or City Manager:

In accordance with Texas Gas Service Company’s Weather Normalization Clause (WNA) tariff, this

report is being provided for the month of March 2025.

The Central Gulf Texas Service Area experienced weather during March that resulted in the

following WNA activity:

Customer Class Amount Average
Collected or Weather Rate
Refunded

Small Residential ($398,151) ($0.0483)

Large Residential ($144,650) ($0.0181)

Small Commercial ($12,721) ($0.0095)

Large Commercial ($5,577) ($0.0017)

Public Authority ($1,993) ($0.0033)

Average Bill

Impact

($1.79)
($1.65)
($1.37)
($1.84)
($2.76)

% Bill Impact

(2.2%)
(1.1%)
(0.6%)
(0.1%)
(0.3%)

Detailed data supporting this summary information is available upon request. If you have any
questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (512) 370-8253.

Sincerely,

?f{pfwﬂﬂ

Zane Drummond
Rates Analyst
Rates and Regulatory Affairs



