

1301 South Mopac; Suite 400 Austin, TX 78746-6918 800-700-2443 • texasgasservice.com

May 13, 2025

The City Secretaries and/or City Managers of the following Texas cities: Austin, Bee Cave, Cedar Park, Pflugerville, Cuero, Dripping Springs, Gonzales, Kyle, Lakeway, Lockhart, Luling, Nixon, Rollingwood, Shiner, Sunset Valley, West Lake Hills, Yoakum, Galveston, Bayou Vista, Jamaica Beach, Groves, Nederland, Port Neches, Port Arthur, and Beaumont, Texas

Dear City Secretary and/or City Manager:

In accordance with Texas Gas Service Company's Weather Normalization Clause (WNA) tariff, this report is being provided for the month of March 2025.

The Central Gulf Texas Service Area experienced weather during March that resulted in the following WNA activity:

Customer Class	Amount Collected or Refunded	Average Weather Rate	Average Bill Impact	% Bill Impact
Small Residential	(\$398,151)	(\$0.0483)	(\$1.79)	(2.2%)
Large Residential	(\$144,650)	(\$0.0181)	(\$1.65)	(1.1%)
Small Commercial	(\$12,721)	(\$0.0095)	(\$1.37)	(0.6%)
Large Commercial	(\$5,577)	(\$0.0017)	(\$1.84)	(0.1%)
Public Authority	(\$1,993)	(\$0.0033)	(\$2.76)	(0.3%)

Detailed data supporting this summary information is available upon request. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (512) 370-8253.

Sincerely,

Zane Drummond

Zene Druman

Rates Analyst

Rates and Regulatory Affairs